			ocket No.: RM331b	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	07-26-199		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10110072		iched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Markegard, Harvey K.	2.	Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):	
Higgins, Joseph M.		Name: Blockit &	Lockit Systems	
		Internal Address:	0.	
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No		350	
3. Nature of conveyance:			नुष्ट	
★ Assignment ✓ Merger		Street Address: 2271 Eldorado Drive		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name			
		- T\'II'		
Other		City: Billings	State: MT ZIP: 59102	
Execution Date: July 5, 1999	Ac	Iditional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, th	e execution date o	f the application is: July 5, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No	o.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	ditional numbers attached respondence 6.		pplications and patents involved:	
Name: Rick Martin 7/21/1999 PSTANBAC 00000036 09350644		Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Patent Law Offices of 40.00 0P	Rick Martin, P.C.		y excess or insufficiency should be pited to deposit account	
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 609 Terry Street		Deposit account n	umber:	
		50-0617		
City: Longmont State: C	O ZIP: 80501			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informatio	n is true and correc	et and any attached copy is a true copy	
Rick Martin		K ASTA	July 9, 1999	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
	ges including cover sheet,	•	ocument: 3	
		······································	PATENT	

REEL: 010108 FRAME: 0735

JOINT ASSIGNMENT NOT REQUIRING NOTARIZATION EXECUTED CONCURRENTLY WITH PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE,

HARVEY K. MARKEGARD AND JOSEPH M. HIGGINS

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

BLOCKIT & LOCKIT SYSTEMS

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and
interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the Anti-Theft Steering
Wheel Blocking Lock described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
executed by us on the day of, 1999, and all the rights and privileges under
any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010108 FRAME: 0736 invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at _____, ____, this _5 day of _____, 1999.

RECORDED: 07/09/1999

Joseph M. Higgins

PATENT REEL: 010108 FRAME: 0737